Infrastructure Assistance provided for in each Agreement is also hereby consolidated, and 
the Seller reaffirms its obligation to provide to the Developer of the Property, as an incentive 
to develop all of the Property set forth in each of the Agreements, Infrastructure Assistance 
in the aggregate amount of Seven Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred 
Thirty Seven and 50/100 Dollars ($733,237.50).   

4) The Agreements, as amended, are hereby ratified, approved, and confirmed. All references 
to an Agreement or the Agreements in any other document, instrument, agreement, or other 
writing, shall hereafter be deemed to refer to the Agreements as amended hereby.

[...]

Exhibit B, and DJ57, LLC shall indemnify and hold the Assignor harmless from any 
claims or liabilities arising from DJ57, LLC's failure to perform under this Agreement. 

2. Purchase Price. The aggregate purchase price (“Purchase Price”) paid for the Property by 
Assignor and delivered to Seller was One Million Four Hundred Sixty Six Thousand 
Four Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($1,466,475.00). 

3. Intentionally omitted. 

4. Intentionally omitted. 

5. Intentionally omitted. 

6. Seller’s Representations and Warranties. Seller hereby represents and warrants to both 
Assignor and Buyer/Assignee as to the following matters (all representations and warranties are

[...]

properly entitled, Buyer/Assignee intends to transfer ownership of the Property to 
a developer to do the development (“Developer”). Seller agrees to provide to the 
Developer of the Property, as an incentive to develop the Property, the aggregate 
amount of Seven Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred Thirty 
Seven and 50/100 Dollars ($733,237.50) to improve the horizontal infrastructure 
serving the Property to support a mixed-use development (“Infrastructure 
Assistance”). To apply the Infrastructure Assistance the Developer shall present 
invoices from contractors installing the horizontal infrastructure to the Agency